405.4

U.S. PTO 11/825709 07/09/2007

07/09/2007
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 07 - 18 - 20	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	HEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 1034280	71 hed documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brian C. McLaughlin	Name: Security Packaging, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3301 S. Dort Highway	
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Flint	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48507	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>USA</u> Zip. 46507	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11/825709	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: YOUNG BASILE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Attn: Todd L. Moore	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road	✓ Enclosed	
Suite 624	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Troy	8. Payment information	
State: MI Zip: 48084	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (734) 662-0270	b. Deposit Account Number 25-0115	
Fax Number: (734) 662-1014		
Email Address: moore@yeuntbasite.com	Authorized User Name YOUNG BASILE	
9. Signature:		
9. Signature: Signature	July 9 , 2007 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN C. MCLAUGHLIN, of 12723 N. Budd Road, Burt, Michigan 48417, do hereby assign, sell and set over to SECURITY PACKAGING, INC., having a place of business at 3301 S. Dort Highway, Flint, Michigan 48507, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in CORRUGATED CONTAINER WITH INTEGRAL DUNNAGE set forth in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No
I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Brian C. McLaughlin
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss: COUNTY OF Journey On this day of Journey, 2007, personally appeared before me Brian C. McLaughlin, known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Esther Falker, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: SETHER VOELKER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF GENESEE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 21, 2010 ASTING IN THE COUNTY OF

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0437 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDED: 07/09/2007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian C. McLaughlin	Name: Security Packaging, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007	Street Address: 3301 S. Dort Highway
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Flint
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48507
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: YOUNG BASILE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Todd L. Moore	Authorized to be charged by credit card
4-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road	✓ Enclosed
Suite 624	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 48084	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (734) 662-0270	b. Deposit Account Number 25-0115
Fax Number: (734) 662-1014, /	•
Email Address: moore@yournbastle.com	Authorized User Name YOUNG BASILE
9. Signature:	July 9 , 2007
Signature	Date
Todd L. Moore Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0438